Super Tour Hallett

Group 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1

Grp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1 Quall

Qualifying started at 10:00:18

Hallett 1.800 miles

4/8/2017 10:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm SPd §2Tm S3Tm  Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm SPd S2Tm S3Tm
3 10:05:27.914 1:22215 14.066 164.294 37.641 30.508
(50) Mike McGinley 4 10:06:48.049 1:20.135 13.704 166.297 36.134 30.297
T T0:02:34.282 154942 72.087 29890 3859 5 10:08:09.490 1:21.441 13.502 153218 37.534 30.405
2 10:03:56.532 1:22250 14.854 156.440 37.591 29.805 6 10:09:31.070 1:21.580 13.651 159490 37.398 30.531
3 10:05:14.011 1:17.479 13.251 169.396 35.043 29.185 p7 10:10:54.371 1:23.301 13.062 161377 37.116
4 10:06:32.140 1:18.129 13.412 168697 34.813 29.904 8 10:12:15.128 1:20.757 13.540 154,959 36.964 30.253
5 10:07:50.466 1:18.326 13.487 168697 35.188 29.651 9 10:14:26.310 2:11.182 16.200 151235 1:19.994 34.988
p6 10:09:58673 2:08207 13.409 169.747 36.695
(41) Michael Pettiford
(121) Mark Kirby T T0:0156.190 T37673 128848 23820 34827
T T0:02:23570 702316 23832 80.768 58.986 39498 2 10:03:22514 1:26.324 15.149 149.850 39.432 31.743
2 10:03:44.348 120778 14.749 163.637 35.878 30.151 3 10:04:47.915 1:25401 14.327 162661 38.825 32.249
3 10:05:03.193 1:18.845 13.353 174825 35.307 30.185 4 10:06:09.615 1:21.700 13.971 165.624 36.923 30.806
4 10:06:21.531 1:18.338 13.161 174.081 34.926 30.251 5 10:07:31.641 1:22026 13.852 164.956 37.180 30.994
5 10:07:44.782 1:23251 14.110 169.747 37.433 31.708 6 10:08:54.603 1:22962 14.181 162661 37.035 31.746
6 10:09:03.884 1:19.102 13.373 173344 35.698 30.031 7 10:10:18.812 1:24.209 14.156 158870 37.741 32312
7 10:10:22.182 1:18.298 13.202 173344 35.171 29.925
(83) Matthew Miller
(05) David Fershtand T T0:02:25846 2:00822 78809 56.608 39.146
1 70:02:333717 158691 82.229 50.373 39624 2 10:03:47.951 1:22.105 14.081 164.956 37.186 30.838
2 10:04:05.018 1:31.647 17.115 121212 42.064 32.468 3 10:05:10.742 1:22791 13.699 164.624 38.327 30.765
3 10:05:25.155 1:20.137 13.589 172612 36.671 29.877 4 10:06:33.326 1:22584 13.551 166.636 37.174 31.859
4 10:08:02.954 2:37.799 13.175 175.200 36.266 29.606 5 10:07:56.549 1:23223 13.745 166.636 38.346 31.132
5 10:10:42.845 2:39.891 13.745 177.866 36.569 29.482 6 10:09:19.699 1:23.150 13.566 163.310 38.658 30.926
6 10:12:01.184 1:18.339 13.198 165624 35.691 29.450
(13) Brad Gross
(14) Nate Stacy T T0:03:00.365 T51241 27076 55.048 34.055
1 70:02:05475 T:42857 83.573 46.320 32.924 2 10:04:27.098 1:26.733 14.799 155253 39.408 32526
2 10:03:26.516 1:21.101 13.947 165.289 37.008 30.146 3 10:05:52.384 1:25.286 15.278 158.256 38.429 31.579
3 10:04:47.124 1:20.608 13.575 167.318 36.128 30.905 4 10:07:18.094 1:25710 14.389 149576 39.053 32.268
4 10:06:06.029 1:18905 13.514 168.350 35.649 29.742 5 10:08:42.872 1:24.778 14578 154,083 38.266 31.934
p5 10:08:16.070 2:10.041 16.011 78.145 40.064 6 10:10:06.554 1:23682 14533 162661 38.122 31.027
6 10:09:37.080 1:21.010 166.297 35.801 29.903 7 10:11:30.748 1:24.194 14.397 160.428 38.478 31.319
7 10:10:57.772 1:20.692 151796 36.297 30.395 8 10:12:53.659 1:22.911 14.192 155253 37.809 30.910
8 10:12:17.100 1:19.328 13.670 165.289 35.868 29.790
9 10:13:36.858 1:19.758 13.778 165.289 36.052 29.928 (73)Mike Vess
10 10:14:55.330 1:18.472 13.209 169.396 35.539 29.724 T T0.03:07.720 210870 57.016 T:04017 39.705
2 10:04:35.733 1:28004 15.242 145326 40.443 32.319
(127) Max Nufer 3 10:06:01.001 1:25268 14618 147953 38.127 32.523
1 70:02:35.073 17:53230 55.298 28990 38.168 4 10:07:27.485 1:26.484 14.505 148761 39612 32.367
2 10:03:58916 1:23903 14.768 154.083 38.221 30.914 5 10:08:54.443 1:26.958 14.513 148761 38.027 34418
3 10:05:20.644 1:21.728 13.693 162985 37.467 30.568 6 10:10:19.092 1:24649 15.207 147.155 38.119 31.233
4 10:06:42.849 1:22.205 14.009 156.142 37.476 30.720 7 10:11:42.765 1:23673 14.431 148222 37.754 31.488
5 10:08:03.563 120714 13.487 169.747 36.414 30813 8 10:13:06.300 1:23535 14.403 148761 37.602 31.530
6 10:09:24.698 1:21.135 13.643 163.637 36.953 30.539 9 10:14:30.062 1:23762 14.473 148761 37.799 31.490
7 10:10:44.771 1:20073 13.436 168697 36.524 30.113 10 10:15:54.223 1:24.161 14.440 147.953 38.002 31.719
8 10:12:04.577 1:19.806 13.386 166.297 36.176 30.244 11 10:17:18.718 1:24.495 14.780 142293 38.159 31.556
9 10:13:25429 1:20.852 13.520 145584 37.096 30.236 12 10:18:41.753 1:23.035 14.327 148222 37.451 31.257
10 10:14:47.066 1:21.637 14171 152,646 37.167 30.2909 13 10:20:07.803 1:26.050 15.538 146,628 38.206 32.306
1 10:16:06.074 1:19.008 13.194 170.455 35.948 29.866 14 10:21:30.909 1:23.106 14.291 149303 37.643 31472
12 10:17:25.443 1:19.369 13.230 167.660 35.979 30.160
13 10:18:44.674 1:19.231 13.209 170.100 35.929 30.093 (71) Sonny Watkins
14 10:20:05.737 1:21.063 13.588 147953 37.158 30.317 T 70:02:28.104 1:50.326 67.451 54427 37.748
15 10:21:24913 1:19.176 13210 168,697 35.823 30.143 2 10:03:56477 1:28373 15.006 141554 40.567 32.800
3 10:05:21.544 1:25067 14.393 157.343 38.126 32.548
(51) Don McMillon 4 10:06:45.386 1:23842 13.888 156.440 38.210 31.744
1 70:02:26424 158623 62.314 53.514 37.905 5 10:08:08.698 1:23.312 13.759 154,666 37.880 31.673
2 10:03:48.817 1:22.393 14.340 163,964 37.626 30.427
3 10:05:09.234 1:20417 13576 169.747 36.377 30464 (5) Max Fedler
4 10:06:29.043 1:19.809 13.049 169.396 36.289 30471 T T0:03:00259 50173 59,064 T03.705 70470
5 10:07:50.076 1:21.033 13.605 167.318 36.543 30.885 2 10:04:50.070 1:40.811 16.385 135685 45.342 39.084
6 10:09:11.908 1:21.832 13477 165624 37.625 30.730 3 10:06:27.093 1:37.023 16.483 141310 44200 36.340
7 10:10:38.691 1:26.783 15.403 135461 39.173 32.207 4 10:08:01.064 1:33971 16.144 133472 42578 35.249
8 10:11:58.915 1:20224 13.320 170455 36.243 30.661 5 10:09:35.744 1:34.680 15.568 143289 44.101 35.011
6 10:11:06.729 1:30.985 15.235 144,555 41.756 33.994
(88) Don Noe 7 10:12:37.932 1:31.203 15.012 144.046 42278 33.913
p1 10:02:34.046 156323 26.549 82.812 50.064 8 10:14:09.858 1:31.926 14.846 147155 42795 34.285
p2 10:04:05.699 1:31.653 17.080 119.793 41.883 9 10:15:40.507 1:30.649 14.943 145844 41.272 34.434
Charlene and Bruce Bettinger, Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Ken Patterson, Race Director

Chief Steward
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Super Tour Hallett

Group 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1
Grp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1 Quall

Qualifying started at 10:00:18

Hallett 1.800 miles

4/8/2017 10:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm SPd §2Tm §3Tm  Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm SPd S2Tm S3Tm
10 10:17:10.027 1:29.520 14974 146.365 40.593 33.953
1 10:18:41.473 1:31.446 15218 145326 41.690 34.538
12 10:20:11.855 1:30.382 15.896 118.406 40.847 33.639
13 10:21:41515 1:29.660 14910 146.104 40.532 34.218
(141) George Walker
T T0.04:13.705 T55.787 85074 5186 70375
2 10:05:55.387 1:41.682 17.880 122482 46.121 37.681
3 10:07:31.447 1:36.060 16.430 136.820 43.287 36.343
4 10:09:07.078 1:35631 16.568 132822 43.410 35.653
5 10:10:42.367 1:35.289 16.258 136.364 41.411 37.620
6 10:12:14.224 1:31.857 16.347 136.364 40.418 35.002
7 10:13:51.185 1:36.961 16.599 133472 45225 35.137
8 10:15:23.064 1:31.879 15.834 137.049 41.001 34.954
9 10:16:55.274 1:32.210 15.851 138207 42.130 34.229
10 10:18:26.045 1:30.771 15.553 137.973 40.822 34.396
1 10:19:56.306 1:30.261 15.450 137.510 40.661 34.150
12 10:21:26.365 1:30.059 15.481 137.510 40.523 34.055
(9) Chris Stevens
T T0:03:11.964 221279 50472 T:03002 72.604
2 10:04:55.347 1:43.383 19.052 117.386 47.022 37.309
3 10:06:30.576 1:35.229 16.597 124723 42.955 35.677
4 10:08:01.963 1:31.387 15.849 129,051 41.256 34.282
5 10:09:32.768 1:30.805 15.682 130.700 40.776 34.347
6 10:11:05.315 1:32.547 15.420 132822 43213 33.914
7 10:12:36.985 1:31.670 15.569 132178 42.199 33.902
(27) Kim McDonald
T T0:03:12962 274619 31.660 50.945 T00415 72535
2 10:04:49.225 1:36.263 16.216 137.741 43.994 36.053
3 10:06:20.564 1:31.339 15.530 146365 41.170 34.639
4 10:07:52.223 1:31.659 15.600 142541 41.138 34.921
5 10:09:26.048 1:33825 15.280 140823 42472 36.073
6 10:10:57.758 1:31.710 15.233 143039 41.696 34.781
7 10:12:29.480 1:31.722 15.261 138207 41.904 34.557
8 10:14:04.308 1:34.828 15.878 131.330 44.564 34.386
9 10:15:35.810 1:31.502 15.377 139.147 41.425 34.700
10 10:17:08.046 1:32.236 15.645 140.340 42.097 34.494
1 10:18:41.184 1:33.138 15.567 137.973 42.733 34.838
12 10:20:117.767 1:36.583 18.039 109.383 43.491 35.053
(15) Brian Haupt
T T0.0245431 T02274 57.563 54436 20871
2 10:04:26.260 1:40.829 17.502 125874 46.165 37.162
3 10:06:00.899 1:34.639 16.582 131.541 43.375 34.682
4 10:07:32.368 1:31.469 15.585 140823 41.550 34.334
5 10:09:05.161 1:32.793 15.800 137.510 41.869 35.124
(7) Tim White
T T0:02:40.786 T56.701 59.930 53567 36410
2 10:04:14.424 1:33638 16.250 118.922 42.704 34.684
3 10:05:46.373 1:31.949 15.944 119.095 42.161 33.844
(20) Jim Wheeler
T T0.03:05508 2:08.578 78.044 59.160 37506
p2 10:11:21.958 8:16.360 16.440 143289 38.898
(26) Chris Edens
T T0:06:53.038 612505 157.646 36.686 32301
2 10:10:59.299 4:06.261 12.373 150,956 37.231 31.212
Charlene and Bruce Bettinger, Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Ken Patterson, Race Director

Chief Steward
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